



VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.532 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.880 OF 2021**

Raymond Limited Thr. Anup K. Parashar ... Applicant
V/s.
Anant Singhanian S/o. Late Ajaypat
Singhanian and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Shyam Dewani with Mr. Arjun Dev & Dakshata
Sawant i/by Dewani & Associates for the applicant.

Mr. M.G. Patil, APP for the respondent No.2/State.

Mr. Wesley Menezes with Mr. Aditya Marwal i/by M.
Mulla Associates for the respondent No.1

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 6, 2023

P.C.:

1. In view of order dated 14th June 2022, list the interim application for final hearing on the weekly board commencing from 10th April 2023.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)