



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.532 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.880 OF 2021**

Raymond Limited Applicants
versus
Anant Singhania & Anr. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.483 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.881 OF 2021**

Raymond Limited Applicants
versus
Akshaypat Singhania & Anr. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Sumit Khanna a/w Dakshata Sawant i/b. Dewani & Associates, Advocate for Applicant.
- Mr. Wakar Pathan a/w Aditya Marwal i/b. Ms. Mulla Associates, Advocate for Respondent No.1
- Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for the State/Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATE : 07th JUNE, 2023**

P.C. :

1. As the Court time is over, due to paucity of time, the matter is adjourned.
2. Stand over to 26/07/2023.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)