



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 880 OF 2021

Raymond Limited Through Anup K. ParasharAPPLICANT

V/S

Anant Singhania S/o Late Ajaypat SinghaniaRESPONDENT

And Anr

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 881 OF 2021

Raymond Limited Through Anup K. ParasharAPPLICANT

V/S

Akshaypat Singhania S/o Late Ajaypat SinghaniaRESPONDENT

And Anr

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 532 OF 2023

In

Criminal Appln. U/s 482 880 OF 2021

Raymond Limited Through Anup K. ParasharPETITIONER

V/S

Anant Singhania S/o. Late Ajaypat SinghaniaRESPONDENT

And Anr.

Adv. Shayam Dewani a/w Adv. Cachet Makhija i/b Adv.

Dewani Associates for Applicant

Adv. Wesley Menezes, Counsel, a/w Adv. Sujith S, Adv.

Shivaji Deshmukh i/b M. Mulla Associates for Respondents.

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for State



2026:BHC-AS:20310

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 22nd April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over dt 28/04/2026 for Supplementary Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)